Awards in pre-defined areas (APA) for 2025

After the reporting period OKEA was awarded three new production licences in the APA 2025
round announced January 13. Two production licences were awarded in the Gjøa area, PL 1255 with
a 20% working interest and PL1293 with a 40% working interest. One production licence, PL 1305,
was awarded North of the Mistral South discovery made in 2025, OKEA was awarded the
operatorship and a 50% working interest.

29   Change in presentation Statement of cash flows

During the quarter the company have assessed the presentation of working capital movements
from investment activities in the Statement of cash flows. Due to high investment activity and
timing differences between incurring the expenses and payment, the effect on the presentation in
the Statement of cash flows are material. As a result restatement of comparative periods for the
Investment in oil and gas assets and Change in trade and other payables lines in the Statement of
cash flows have been made in accordance with the table below.

Amounts in USD `000 Restated
Before
restatement Change Restated

Before
restatement Change

Change in trade and other
payables Investments in oil and gas assets

Q1 2025 -37,904 -40,009 2,105 -70,871 -68,766 -2,105

Q2 2025 -13,833 -6,585 -7,248 -76,071 -83,319 7,248

Q3 2025 76,374 93,023 -16,649 -83,376 -100,025 16,649

Highlights and key figures   Financial review   Operational review   Financial statements   Notes

41   OKEA ASA Q4 2025

Alternative performance measures
Reconciliations

EBITDA Q4 2025 Q3 2025 Q4 2024 2025 2024

Amounts in USD  million 3 months 3 months 3 months 12  months 12 months

Profit / loss (-) from operating activities -58 -98 88 -35 463

Add: depreciation, depletion and amortisation 46 64 62 225 268

Add: impairment 62 151 0 256 -41

EBITDA 50 117 149 447 690

EBITDAX Q4 2025 Q3 2025 Q4 2024 2025 2024

Amounts in USD  million 3 months 3 months 3 months 12 months 12 months